Load Chart

Model Gross Vehicle Factory Weight Allowable
Weight Rating Without Options Additional Weight*
(G.V.W.R.}
20 Ft.
Single Axle D 4450 2880 1510
22 Ft. D 5800 3360 2440
T 5300 3610 2190
24 Ft.
D 5800 3620 2180
T 6200 3830 2370
26 Ft. -
D 6200 3850 2350
T 6200 4020 2180
28 Ft.
D 6200 4040 2160

T = Twin Bed Models
D = Double Bed Models

*Allowable additicnal weight includes all options and accessories,
L.P.G., water, waste, food supplies, clothing, other personal cargo, etc.

Option Weights

Air Conditioner .........
Auxiliary Main Step .
Auxiliary Waste Tank
B.A.L, Jacks ............
Battery Charger .........
Bunk Bed

Entertainment Group .

Safety Group ............
Space Locker ...........
Spare Wheel Bracket .
Spare Wheel and Tire .
Television Antenna ....

Television Swing Up Shelf ..........

Vista View Window 18" ..........

Vista View Window 30" ..........

Variable Weights
L.P.G. per full tank

Water Tank all Models

Water Heater all Models

Main Holding Tank

Auxiliary Holding Tank

5 gal.
7 gal.
7% gal.
10 gal.
30 gal.
6 gal.
12 gal.

10 gal,

113 Ibs.
12 Ibs.
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17 Ibs.
10 Ibs.

trrerrerrrneerernnenreeeees 20 1DS.

10 1bs.

eeeerriressneeneennennrs 60 |bs,

5 Ibs.
5 Ibs.
5 Ibs.

verieeennes 8 lbs,

20 Ibs.
28 ibs,
30 Ibs.
40 lbs.

weeeee 248 Ibs.

50 Ibs.
100 Ibs,
83 Ibs.
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