Load Chart

Model		Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (G.V.W.R.)	Factory Weight Without Options	Allowable Additional Weight*
20 Ft. Single Axle	D	4450	2880	1510
22 Ft.	D	5800	3360	2440
34 F	⊣	5800	3610	2190
: - -	D	5800	3620	2180
3	7	6200	3830	2370
26 Ft.	D	6200	3850	2350
	–	6200	4020	2180
	D	6200	4040	2160

Option Weights

Vista View Window 30"	Vista View Window 18"	Television Swing Up Shelf	Television Antenna	Spare Wheel and Tire 6	Spare Wheel Bracket 1	Space Locker 2	Safety Group 1	Entertainment Group 1	Bunk Bed 2	Battery Charger 5	B.A.L. Jacks 6	Auxiliary Waste Tank	Auxiliary Main Step 1	Air Conditioner 11
8 lbs.	5 lbs.	5 lbs.	5 lbs.	60 lbs.	10 lbs.	20 lbs.	10 lbs.	17 lbs.	45 lbs.	90 lbs.	60 lbs.	70 lbs.	12 lbs.	113 lbs.

Variable Weights

Auxiliary Holding Tank 10 gal	Main Holding Tank	Water Heater all Models	Water Tank all Models				L.P.G. per full tank	
10 gal.	12 gal.	6 gal	30 gal.	10 gal.	7½ gal	7 gal.	5 gal.	
:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	
83 lbs.	100 lbs.	50 lbs.	248 lbs.	40 lbs.	30 lbs.	28 lbs.	20 lbs.	

T = Twin Bed Models
D = Double Bed Models

^{*}Allowable additional weight includes all options and accessories, L.P.G., water, waste, food supplies, clothing, other personal cargo, etc.